
#3 Women's 100 Meters (U-17)
W World 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 8/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

U2 World/ U-20 10.88 Marilies Gohr GDR 7/1/1977 Dresden, GER

U1 World/ U-18 10.98 Candace Hill USA 6/20/2015 Shoreline, WA,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 11.03 Aileen Bailey JAM 4/11/1998 Port of Spain,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 11.03 Tamicka Clarke BAH 4/11/1998 Port of Spain,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 11.27 Briana Williams JAM 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

6:45 PM (Day 1):

Finals Wind:  (–1.0)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 11.67

2 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 11.72

3 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 11.81

4 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 11.97

5 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 12.07 12.065

6 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 12.07 12.066

7 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 12.12

8 PATRICK, SYMPHONY 16 TTO U-17 12.21

4:00 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 11.67Q  (–0.3) 2(1)

2 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 11.80Q  (+1.0) 1(1)

3 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 11.83Q  (–0.3) 2(2)

4 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 11.89Q  (+1.0) 1(2)

5 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 11.91Q  (–0.3) 2(3)

6 PATRICK, SYMPHONY 16 TTO U-17 12.05q  (–0.3) 2(4)

7 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 12.06Q  (+1.0) 1(3)

8 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 12.10q  (–0.3) 2(5)

9 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 12.15  (+1.0) 1(4)

10 MARSHALL, TIANA 16 JAM U-17 12.16  (+1.0) 1(5)

11 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 12.26  (+1.0) 1(6)

12 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 12.33  (–0.3) 2(6)

13 ALBERT, ADESSA 15 GUY U-17 12.45 12.446  (–0.3) 2(7)

14 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 12.45 12.449  (+1.0) 1(7)

15 WILSON, PRIA 16 BER U-17 12.53  (–0.3) 2(8)

16 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 12.57  (+1.0) 1(8)

17 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 12.77  (–0.3) 2(9)

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 11.80Q

2 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 11.89Q

3 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 12.06Q

4 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 12.15
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
5 MARSHALL, TIANA 16 JAM U-17 12.16

6 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 12.26

7 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 12.45 12.449

8 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 12.57

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 11.67Q

2 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 11.83Q

3 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 11.91Q

4 PATRICK, SYMPHONY 16 TTO U-17 12.05q

5 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 12.10q

6 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 12.33

7 ALBERT, ADESSA 15 GUY U-17 12.45 12.446

8 WILSON, PRIA 16 BER U-17 12.53

9 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 12.77

9:20 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 8 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 11.75Q  (–1.3) 4(1)

2 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 11.92Q  (–0.5) 3(1)

3 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 12.08Q  (–1.3) 4(2)

4 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 12.09Q12.084  (–0.1) 1(1)

5 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 12.09Q12.090  (–0.1) 1(2)

6 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 12.10q  (–1.3) 4(3)

7 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 12.11q  (–0.1) 1(3)

8 MARSHALL, TIANA 16 JAM U-17 12.23q  (–0.1) 1(4)

9 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 12.31Q  (–0.5) 3(2)

10 PATRICK, SYMPHONY 16 TTO U-17 12.40Q  (–0.5) 2(1)

11 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 12.42q  (–0.5) 3(3)

12 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 12.45q  (–1.3) 4(4)

13 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 12.56q  (–0.5) 3(4)

14 ALBERT, ADESSA 15 GUY U-17 12.62q 12.618  (–1.3) 4(5)

15 WILSON, PRIA 16 BER U-17 12.65Q  (–0.5) 2(2)

16 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 12.67q  (–1.3) 4(6)

17 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 12.73  (–0.1) 1(5)

18 MELFORT, MELODIE 16 GLP U-17 12.74  (–0.5) 2(3)

19 SAMPSON, TALIYAH 16 GRN U-17 12.80  (–0.5) 2(4)

20 TRUSTFULL, XUAE 15 SUR U-17 13.03  (–0.5) 2(5)

21 JOHNSON, RONIESHA 16 TKS U-17 13.05  (–0.5) 2(6)

22 REYES, SEBASTIANA 16 SXM U-17 13.07  (–0.5) 3(5)

23 SAINT HILAIRE, OCEANE 16 GLP U-17 13.14  (–0.5) 3(6)

24 VIS, ROVIENSKA 14 BES U-17 13.53  (–0.5) 3(7)

25 DELANCY, BRANANRY 16 TKS U-17 13.78  (–0.5) 2(7)

26 MEADE, KENDECIA 16 MNT U-17 15.47  (–0.1) 1(6)

HEAT RESULTS
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 12.09Q12.084

2 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 12.09Q12.090

3 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 12.11q

4 MARSHALL, TIANA 16 JAM U-17 12.23q

5 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 12.73

6 MEADE, KENDECIA 16 MNT U-17 15.47

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 PATRICK, SYMPHONY 16 TTO U-17 12.40Q

2 WILSON, PRIA 16 BER U-17 12.65Q

3 MELFORT, MELODIE 16 GLP U-17 12.74

4 SAMPSON, TALIYAH 16 GRN U-17 12.80

5 TRUSTFULL, XUAE 15 SUR U-17 13.03

6 JOHNSON, RONIESHA 16 TKS U-17 13.05

7 DELANCY, BRANANRY 16 TKS U-17 13.78

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 11.92Q

2 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 12.31Q

3 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 12.42q

4 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 12.56q

5 REYES, SEBASTIANA 16 SXM U-17 13.07

6 SAINT HILAIRE, OCEANE 16 GLP U-17 13.14

7 VIS, ROVIENSKA 14 BES U-17 13.53

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 11.75Q

2 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 12.08Q

3 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 12.10q

4 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 12.45q

5 ALBERT, ADESSA 15 GUY U-17 12.62q 12.618

6 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 12.67q
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#4 Women's 100 Meters (U-20)
W World 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 8/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

U2 World/ U-20 10.88 Marilies Gohr GDR 7/1/1977 Dresden, GER

U1 World/ U-18 10.98 Candace Hill USA 6/20/2015 Shoreline, WA,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 11.03 Aileen Bailey JAM 4/11/1998 Port of Spain,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 11.03 Tamicka Clarke BAH 4/11/1998 Port of Spain,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 11.27 Briana Williams JAM 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

6:55 PM (Day 1):

Finals Wind:  (–1.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 REID, ALANA 18 JAM 11.17

2 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM 11.53

3 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 11.65

4 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 11.88

5 DORSETT, SHATALYA 17 BAH 11.90

6 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 11.97 11.965

7 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 11.97 11.970

8 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 12.06 12.053

9 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 12.06 12.054

4:20 PM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 REID, ALANA 18 JAM 11.50Q  (–1.3) 2(1)

2 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 11.52Q  (–0.9) 1(1)

3 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 11.70Q  (–1.3) 2(2)

4 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM 11.72Q11.711  (–0.9) 1(2)

5 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 11.72Q11.716  (–1.3) 2(3)

6 DORSETT, SHATALYA 17 BAH 11.75q  (–1.3) 2(4)

7 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 11.80Q  (–0.9) 1(3)

8 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 11.81q  (–0.9) 1(4)

9 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 11.95q  (–0.9) 1(5)

10 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 12.00  (–0.9) 1(6)

11 ANDREWS, RENEISHA 19 TTO 12.06  (–1.3) 2(5)

12 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 12.24  (–0.9) 1(7)

13 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 12.29  (–1.3) 2(6)

14 DURANTY, MARIE-MYRIAM 17 MRQ 12.32  (–1.3) 2(7)

15 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 12.47  (–1.3) 2(8)

16 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 12.48  (–0.9) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 11.52Q

2 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM 11.72Q11.711

3 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 11.80Q

4 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 11.81q
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#4 Women's 100 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
5 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 11.95q

6 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 12.00

7 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 12.24

8 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 12.48

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 REID, ALANA 18 JAM 11.50Q

2 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 11.70Q

3 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 11.72Q11.716

4 DORSETT, SHATALYA 17 BAH 11.75q

5 ANDREWS, RENEISHA 19 TTO 12.06

6 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 12.29

7 DURANTY, MARIE-MYRIAM 17 MRQ 12.32

8 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 12.47

10:00 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 12 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 11.47Q  (+2.6) 3(1)

2 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM 11.52Q  (+2.6) 3(2)

3 REID, ALANA 18 JAM 11.57Q  (+0.6) 2(1)

4 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 11.74q  (+2.6) 3(3)

5 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 11.80q  (+2.6) 3(4)

6 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 11.85Q  (–0.8) 1(1)

7 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 11.91q  (+2.6) 3(5)

8 DORSETT, SHATALYA 17 BAH 11.92Q  (+0.6) 2(2)

9 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 11.97Q  (–0.8) 1(2)

10 ANDREWS, RENEISHA 19 TTO 12.21q  (+0.6) 2(3)

11 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 12.27q  (+2.6) 3(6)

12 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 12.35q  (–0.8) 1(3)

13 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 12.38q  (+0.6) 2(4)

14 DURANTY, MARIE-MYRIAM 17 MRQ 12.42q  (+0.6) 2(5)

15 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 12.51q  (+0.6) 2(6)

16 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 12.54q  (–0.8) 1(4)

17 KIRNON, AMANI 19 MNT 12.55q  (+0.6) 2(7)

18 DOMINIQUE, KEMISHA 18 GRN 12.75q  (–0.8) 1(5)

HODGE, ADAEJAH 17 IVB DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 11.85Q

2 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 11.97Q

3 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 12.35q

4 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 12.54q

5 DOMINIQUE, KEMISHA 18 GRN 12.75q
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#4 Women's 100 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

HODGE, ADAEJAH 17 IVB DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 REID, ALANA 18 JAM 11.57Q

2 DORSETT, SHATALYA 17 BAH 11.92Q

3 ANDREWS, RENEISHA 19 TTO 12.21q

4 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 12.38q

5 DURANTY, MARIE-MYRIAM 17 MRQ 12.42q

6 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 12.51q

7 KIRNON, AMANI 19 MNT 12.55q

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 11.47Q

2 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM 11.52Q

3 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 11.74q

4 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 11.80q

5 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 11.91q

6 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 12.27q

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/10/2023 11:10 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#7 Women's 200 Meters (U-17)
W World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

U2 World/ U-20 21.81 Christine Mboma NAM 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JAP

U1 World/ U-18 22.42 Amy Hunt GBR 6/30/2019 Mannheim, GER

C2 Carifta/ U-20 22.77 Shaunae Miller BAH 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 23.03 Anneisha McLaughlin JAM 3/31/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:00 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 23.67

2 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 23.72

3 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 23.85

4 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 24.12

5 DOUGLAS, SHANOYA 16 JAM U-17 24.24

6 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 24.53

7 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 24.61

8 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 25.15

4:30 PM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 23.76Q  (+1.8) 1(1)

2 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 23.87Q  (+1.8) 1(2)

3 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 23.97Q  (+0.1) 2(1)

4 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 24.08Q  (+0.1) 2(2)

5 DOUGLAS, SHANOYA 16 JAM U-17 24.23Q  (+1.8) 1(3)

6 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 24.37Q  (+0.1) 2(3)

7 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 24.52q  (+1.8) 1(4)

8 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 24.57q  (+1.8) 1(5)

9 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 24.61  (+0.1) 2(4)

10 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 24.68  (+1.8) 1(6)

11 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 24.80  (+1.8) 1(7)

12 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 25.19  (+1.8) 1(8)

13 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 25.24  (+0.1) 2(5)

14 PETERS, KAZIAH 16 TTO U-17 25.28  (+0.1) 2(6)

15 MATOUTE, MYRLIA 15 FGU U-17 25.36  (+0.1) 2(7)

16 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 25.39  (+0.1) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 23.76Q

2 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 23.87Q

3 DOUGLAS, SHANOYA 16 JAM U-17 24.23Q

4 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 24.52q

5 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 24.57q

6 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 24.68
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
Semis
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
7 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 24.80

8 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 25.19

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 23.97Q

2 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 24.08Q

3 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 24.37Q

4 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 24.61

5 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 25.24

6 PETERS, KAZIAH 16 TTO U-17 25.28

7 MATOUTE, MYRLIA 15 FGU U-17 25.36

8 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 25.39

11:00 AM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 24.14Q  (–0.3) 4(1)

2 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 24.16Q  (+0.0) 5(1)

3 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 24.27Q  (+0.0) 5(2)

4 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 24.28Q  (+1.2) 2(1)

5 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 24.41Q  (+1.1) 1(1)

6 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 24.43Q  (+1.2) 2(2)

7 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 24.44q  (+1.2) 2(3)

8 DOUGLAS, SHANOYA 16 JAM U-17 24.54Q  (+0.2) 3(1)

9 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 24.65Q  (+0.2) 3(2)

10 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 24.73q  (+0.2) 3(3)

11 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 24.75q  (+0.0) 5(3)

12 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 24.95Q  (–0.3) 4(2)

13 PETERS, KAZIAH 16 TTO U-17 24.98q  (–0.3) 4(3)

14 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 25.03Q  (+1.1) 1(2)

15 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 25.07q  (–0.3) 4(4)

16 MATOUTE, MYRLIA 15 FGU U-17 25.10q  (+1.1) 1(3)

17 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 25.19  (+1.2) 2(4)

18 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 25.24  (+1.1) 1(4)

19 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 25.28  (+1.2) 2(5)

20 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 25.40  (+0.0) 5(4)

21 JOHNSON, SHANNIA 16 IVB U-17 25.42  (+1.2) 2(6)

22 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 25.47  (+1.1) 1(5)

23 MELFORT, MELODIE 16 GLP U-17 25.48  (+1.1) 1(6)

24 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 25.54  (+0.2) 3(4)

25 JOHNSON, RONIESHA 16 TKS U-17 26.18  (+0.0) 5(5)

26 AUGUSTINE, TARYN 15 IVB U-17 26.29  (–0.3) 4(5)

27 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 26.32  (+0.2) 3(5)

28 LEER, DAYNA MYA 16 ARU U-17 26.50  (+0.0) 5(6)

29 TRUSTFULL, XUAE 15 SUR U-17 26.67  (+1.2) 2(7)

30 WILLIAMS, KRYSANN 16 TKS U-17 27.08  (+0.2) 3(6)

31 SAMPSON, TALIYAH 16 GRN U-17 27.42  (+1.1) 1(7)
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
11:00 AM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 6 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
32 VIS, ROVIENSKA 14 BES U-17 27.71  (–0.3) 4(6)

MEADE, KENDECIA 16 MNT U-17 DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 LONDON, NAOMI 16 LCA U-17 24.41Q

2 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 25.03Q

3 MATOUTE, MYRLIA 15 FGU U-17 25.10q

4 DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 16 BAH U-17 25.24

5 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 25.47

6 MELFORT, MELODIE 16 GLP U-17 25.48

7 SAMPSON, TALIYAH 16 GRN U-17 27.42

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 24.28Q

2 HENRY, ALEXXE 16 TTO U-17 24.43Q

3 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 24.44q

4 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 25.19

5 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 25.28

6 JOHNSON, SHANNIA 16 IVB U-17 25.42

7 TRUSTFULL, XUAE 15 SUR U-17 26.67

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 DOUGLAS, SHANOYA 16 JAM U-17 24.54Q

2 NURSE, ANIYA 15 BAR U-17 24.65Q

3 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 24.73q

4 TURNER, ARIMA 15 BER U-17 25.54

5 HODGE, SAMARIA 16 AIA U-17 26.32

6 WILLIAMS, KRYSANN 16 TKS U-17 27.08

MEADE, KENDECIA 16 MNT U-17 DNS

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 CHARLES, THYRA 16 VIN U-17 24.14Q

2 DORESCA, SARIAH OSTANIE 16 HAI U-17 24.95Q

3 PETERS, KAZIAH 16 TTO U-17 24.98q

4 HINCKSON, ATHALEYHA 15 GUY U-17 25.07q

5 AUGUSTINE, TARYN 15 IVB U-17 26.29

6 VIS, ROVIENSKA 14 BES U-17 27.71

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 EAST, NATRECE 15 JAM U-17 24.16Q

2 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 24.27Q

3 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 24.75q

4 ETIENNE, KERELLE DYLLAH 15 DMA U-17 25.40

5 JOHNSON, RONIESHA 16 TKS U-17 26.18

6 LEER, DAYNA MYA 16 ARU U-17 26.50
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#8 Women's 200 Meters (U-20)
W World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

U2 World/ U-20 21.81 Christine Mboma NAM 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JAP

U1 World/ U-18 22.42 Amy Hunt GBR 6/30/2019 Mannheim, GER

C2 Carifta/ U-20 22.77 Shaunae Miller BAH 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 23.03 Anneisha McLaughlin JAM 3/31/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:17 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+0.9)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 23.60

2 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 24.11

3 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 24.17

4 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 24.25

5 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 24.73

6 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 25.01

DOCKERY, SABRINA 17 JAM FS

LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT FS

4:50 PM (Day 2): (Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 23.49Q  (+2.8) 1(1)

2 DOCKERY, SABRINA 17 JAM 23.62Q  (+1.4) 2(1)

3 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 24.13Q  (+1.4) 2(2)

4 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 24.14Q  (+1.3) 3(1)

5 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 24.18q  (+1.4) 2(3)

6 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 24.42q  (+1.4) 2(4)

7 DE GANNES, JANAE 17 TTO 24.53  (+1.4) 2(5)

8 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 24.70Q  (+1.3) 3(2)

9 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 24.72  (+1.3) 3(3)

10 PATTERSON, JAMARA 19 GRN 24.73  (+1.4) 2(6)

11 DOMINIQUE, KEMISHA 18 GRN 24.83  (+1.3) 3(4)

12 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 24.85Q  (+2.8) 1(2)

13 MORRIS, SANNA RAE 19 BER 25.01  (+2.8) 1(3)

14 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 25.29  (+1.3) 3(5)

15 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 25.52  (+2.8) 1(4)

16 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 25.65  (+1.3) 3(6)

17 WEHL, ELJOENAI ABIGAIL 18 ARU 26.23  (+1.4) 2(7)

18 SIMMONS, CHYNA 18 TKS 27.12  (+1.4) 2(8)

19 ANTOINE, LYNN 18 TKS 27.33  (+2.8) 1(5)

KIRNON, AMANI 19 MNT DNF 3

COOPER, LACARTHEA 19 BAH FS 1

HODGE, ADAEJAH 17 IVB DNS 3

REID, ALANA 18 JAM DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
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#8 Women's 200 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 FREDERICK, SANAA 17 TTO 23.49Q

2 LAFONTAINE, TARA 17 FGU 24.85Q

3 MORRIS, SANNA RAE 19 BER 25.01

4 PETERS, NICOLA 17 ISV 25.52

5 ANTOINE, LYNN 18 TKS 27.33

COOPER, LACARTHEA 19 BAH FS

REID, ALANA 18 JAM DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 DOCKERY, SABRINA 17 JAM 23.62Q

2 LOCKER, LA'NICA 17 ANT 24.13Q

3 GRATE, KENYATTA 19 IVB 24.18q

4 MARTINDALE, KHRISTEL 19 BAR 24.42q

5 DE GANNES, JANAE 17 TTO 24.53

6 PATTERSON, JAMARA 19 GRN 24.73

7 WEHL, ELJOENAI ABIGAIL 18 ARU 26.23

8 SIMMONS, CHYNA 18 TKS 27.12

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 PRATT, AMARI 18 BAH 24.14Q

2 DOWDYE, GEOLYNA 17 ANT 24.70Q

3 RINGUET, JESSIKA 18 FGU 24.72

4 DOMINIQUE, KEMISHA 18 GRN 24.83

5 ANDERSON, AALIYANNAH 17 CAY 25.29

6 WASHINGTON, ZENJI 19 BER 25.65

KIRNON, AMANI 19 MNT DNF

HODGE, ADAEJAH 17 IVB DNS
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#11 Women's 400 Meters (U-17)
W World 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

U2 World/ U-20 49.42 Grit Breuer GER 8/27/1991 Tokyo, JPN

U1 World/ U-18 50.01 Li Jing CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 51.30 Sonita Sutherland JAM 4/15/2006 Les Abymes,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 53.19 Megan Moss BAH 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

5:55 PM (Day 1):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 54.32 2(1)

2 DALEY, JODY-ANN 16 JAM U-17 54.81 2(2)

3 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 55.46 2(3)

4 GALLIMORE, ROSALEE 16 JAM U-17 56.14 2(4)

5 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 56.85 2(5)

6 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 57.06 1(1)

7 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 57.49 1(2)

8 DEAN, DARVINIQUE 15 BAH U-17 58.25 1(3)

9 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 58.82 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 57.06

2 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 57.49

3 DEAN, DARVINIQUE 15 BAH U-17 58.25

4 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 58.82

Section 2 of 2

1 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 54.32

2 DALEY, JODY-ANN 16 JAM U-17 54.81

3 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 55.46

4 GALLIMORE, ROSALEE 16 JAM U-17 56.14

5 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 56.85

10:40 AM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 DALEY, JODY-ANN 16 JAM U-17 55.41Q 1(1)

2 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 55.72Q 2(1)

3 GALLIMORE, ROSALEE 16 JAM U-17 56.03Q 2(2)

4 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 56.52Q56.512 1(2)

5 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 56.52Q 2(3)

6 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 56.73q 2(4)

7 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 57.11Q 1(3)

8 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 57.21q 1(4)

9 DEAN, DARVINIQUE 15 BAH U-17 57.44q 1(5)

10 ARCHER, ARIEL 16 BAR U-17 58.32 2(5)

11 TAYLOR, TAMIA 16 BAH U-17 58.99 2(6)

12 DEGUELLE, EDEN 15 MRQ U-17 59.05 2(7)
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#11 Women's 400 Meters (U-17) (cont'd)
10:40 AM (Day 1): (Top 3 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
13 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 59.13 2(8)

14 HILAIRE, SIERRATINA 16 LCA U-17 59.25 1(6)

15 JONES, LASHEE 14 BER U-17 59.43 1(7)

16 WILLIAMS, KRYSANN 16 TKS U-17 1:06.73 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 DALEY, JODY-ANN 16 JAM U-17 55.41Q

2 HOUSTON, CHEFFONIA 16 GRN U-17 56.52Q56.512

3 ROCK, KADIA 16 BAR U-17 57.11Q

4 JONES, KALIYAH 16 SKN U-17 57.21q

5 DEAN, DARVINIQUE 15 BAH U-17 57.44q

6 HILAIRE, SIERRATINA 16 LCA U-17 59.25

7 JONES, LASHEE 14 BER U-17 59.43

8 WILLIAMS, KRYSANN 16 TKS U-17 1:06.73

Heat 2 of 2

1 THOMAS, DE'CHEYNELLE 14 SKN U-17 55.72Q

2 GALLIMORE, ROSALEE 16 JAM U-17 56.03Q

3 SPRINGER, TIANNA 16 GUY U-17 56.52Q

4 DICKINSON, ELISE 15 BER U-17 56.73q

5 ARCHER, ARIEL 16 BAR U-17 58.32

6 TAYLOR, TAMIA 16 BAH U-17 58.99

7 DEGUELLE, EDEN 15 MRQ U-17 59.05

8 BARNETT, BREANNE SYDNEY 16 HAI U-17 59.13
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (U-20)
W World 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

U2 World/ U-20 49.42 Grit Breuer GER 8/27/1991 Tokyo, JPN

U1 World/ U-18 50.01 Li Jing CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 51.30 Sonita Sutherland JAM 4/15/2006 Les Abymes,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 53.19 Megan Moss BAH 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

6:05 PM (Day 1):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 RUSSELL, RICKIANN 19 JAM 51.84

2 VALCOURT, JAVONYA 19 BAH 52.12

3 COOPER, LACARTHEA 19 BAH 53.12

4 POWELL, KACIAN 19 JAM 53.68

5 PATTERSON, JAMARA 19 GRN 54.37

6 LIBURD, KAELYAAH 19 IVB 54.76

7 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 56.37

8 GUERRIER, VICTORIA 18 HAI 56.47

11:10 AM (Day 1): (Top 2 per Heat + next 0 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 VALCOURT, JAVONYA 19 BAH 53.57Q 3(1)

2 RUSSELL, RICKIANN 19 JAM 53.88Q 1(1)

3 PATTERSON, JAMARA 19 GRN 54.58Q 2(1)

4 POWELL, KACIAN 19 JAM 54.75Q 2(2)

5 COOPER, LACARTHEA 19 BAH 55.01Q 1(2)

6 LIBURD, KAELYAAH 19 IVB 55.56Q 3(2)

7 GUERRIER, VICTORIA 18 HAI 55.77q 3(3)

8 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 56.35q 2(3)

9 LIBURD, T'ANNA 18 SKN 57.03 57.023 1(3)

10 WARNER, TRISHANIE 19 SKN 57.03 57.030 2(4)

11 GUERRIER, GLORIA 18 HAI 57.09 2(5)

12 FREDERICK, SOLE 17 TTO 57.33 1(4)

13 CANN, SHAYLA 18 BER 58.01 1(5)

14 AUGUSTINE, SHANTAY 17 GRN 1:00.10 3(4)

15 CAVE, RASHEEDA 17 TTO 1:00.37 2(6)

16 SIMMONS, CHYNA 18 TKS 1:06.28 3(5)

MCPHERSON, NARISSA 17 GUY DNS 1

MORRIS, SANNA RAE 19 BER DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 RUSSELL, RICKIANN 19 JAM 53.88Q

2 COOPER, LACARTHEA 19 BAH 55.01Q

3 LIBURD, T'ANNA 18 SKN 57.03 57.023

4 FREDERICK, SOLE 17 TTO 57.33
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (U-20) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
5 CANN, SHAYLA 18 BER 58.01

MCPHERSON, NARISSA 17 GUY DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 PATTERSON, JAMARA 19 GRN 54.58Q

2 POWELL, KACIAN 19 JAM 54.75Q

3 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 56.35q

4 WARNER, TRISHANIE 19 SKN 57.03 57.030

5 GUERRIER, GLORIA 18 HAI 57.09

6 CAVE, RASHEEDA 17 TTO 1:00.37

Heat 3 of 3

1 VALCOURT, JAVONYA 19 BAH 53.57Q

2 LIBURD, KAELYAAH 19 IVB 55.56Q

3 GUERRIER, VICTORIA 18 HAI 55.77q

4 AUGUSTINE, SHANTAY 17 GRN 1:00.10

5 SIMMONS, CHYNA 18 TKS 1:06.28

MORRIS, SANNA RAE 19 BER DNS
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#15 Women's 800 Meters (U-17)
W World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

U2 World/ U-20 1:54.01 Pamela Jelimo KEN Zurich, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 1:57.18 Yuan Wang CHN 9/8/1993 Beijing, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2:05.90 Natoya Goule JAM 3/24/2008 Basseterre, SKN

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2:09.59 Natoya Goule JAM 4/17/2006 Les Abymes,

4:53 PM (Day 3):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 REYNOLDS, ALIKAY 14 JAM U-17 2:14.67

1:05.70 (1:05.70) 1:09.00 (2:14.67)

2 SIMMONS, ASHLYN 16 BAR U-17 2:16.28
1:05.90 (1:05.90)

3 BRYAN, CHANECIA 14 BAR U-17 2:16.81
1:06.50 (1:06.50)

4 FOWLER, KEVONGAYE 14 JAM U-17 2:16.85
1:05.70 (1:05.70)

5 BARR, ERIN 16 BAH U-17 2:21.50
1:07.40 (1:07.40)

6 ROBERTS, AKAREE 16 BAH U-17 2:21.95
1:06.00 (1:06.00)

7 EASTMAN, NATALIA 16 TTO U-17 2:22.00
1:06.50 (1:06.50)

8 HODEBOURG-FREIREDIAZ, LALIA 14 MRQ U-17 2:23.72
1:07.40 (1:07.40)

9 MUNYA, AMARIS 14 BER U-17 2:25.50
1:08.50 (1:08.50)

10 JAMES, JAUZA 18 BER U-20 2:27.66
1:08.60 (1:08.60)

MEYERS, MALLORY 14 BIZ U-17 DNS
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#16 Women's 800 Meters (U-20)
W World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

U2 World/ U-20 1:54.01 Pamela Jelimo KEN Zurich, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 1:57.18 Yuan Wang CHN 9/8/1993 Beijing, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2:05.90 Natoya Goule JAM 3/24/2008 Basseterre, SKN

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2:09.59 Natoya Goule JAM 4/17/2006 Les Abymes,

5:13 AM (Day 3):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SMITH, MICHELLE 17 ISV 2:09.71

1:06.52 (1:06.52) 1:03.20 (2:09.71)

2 HAYNES, LAYLA 18 BAR 2:11.90
1:08.27 (1:08.27) 1:03.64 (2:11.90)

3 GUERRIER, VICTORIA 18 HAI 2:11.99 2:11.985
1:06.41 (1:06.41) 1:05.58 (2:11.99)

4 ROWE, KISHAY 19 JAM 2:11.99 2:11.989
1:06.73 (1:06.73) 1:05.27 (2:11.99)

5 MACKEY, JASMINE 17 BAH 2:16.92
1:07.19 (1:07.19) 1:09.73 (2:16.92)

6 BURROWS, TREASURE 17 BAH 2:17.70
1:07.61 (1:07.61) 1:10.10 (2:17.70)

7 CANN, SHAYLA 18 BER 2:20.80

8 LIBURD, T'ANNA 18 SKN 2:24.39
1:07.12 (1:07.12) 1:17.27 (2:24.39)

9 PHIPPS, GIANNA 17 SKN 2:25.00
1:08.45 (1:08.45) 1:16.55 (2:25.00)

10 BAKMEYER, VERA-ELISE JOSEPHINE 17 ARU 2:26.45
1:09.24 (1:09.24) 1:17.21 (2:26.45)

11 MCPHERSON, NARISSA 17 GUY 2:26.46
1:08.66 (1:08.66) 1:17.80 (2:26.46)

SIMMS, RICKEISHA 18 JAM DNF

HARVEY, ATTOYA 17 GUY DNS
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#19 Women's 1500 Meters (U-17)
W World 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

U2 World/ U-20 3:51.34 Yinglai Lang CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

U1 World/ U-18 3:54.52 Ling Zhang CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 4:27.48 Natoya Goule JAM 4/10/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:10.00 Natoya Goule JAM 4/15/2006 Les Abymes,

4:50 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 SIMMONS, ASHLYN 16 BAR U-17 4:51.65

53.77 (53.77) 1:21.37 (2:15.13) 1:22.32 (3:37.45) 1:14.20 (4:51.65)

2 BARBY, DENA-MARIE 15 CUW U-17 4:52.57
53.17 (53.17) 1:20.01 (2:13.17) 1:22.57 (3:35.74) 1:16.83 (4:52.57)

3 BARR, ERIN 16 BAH U-17 4:54.09
53.76 (53.76) 1:21.36 (2:15.11) 1:21.76 (3:36.86) 1:17.23 (4:54.09)

4 GRANT, JAEDA 15 BER U-17 4:56.54
53.61 (53.61) 1:21.95 (2:15.56) 1:22.37 (3:37.93) 1:18.62 (4:56.54)

5 BAILEY, ANIQAH 15 TTO U-17 4:57.92
53.89 (53.89) 1:21.71 (2:15.60) 1:22.26 (3:37.85) 1:20.07 (4:57.92)

6 MEYERS, MALLORY 14 BIZ U-17 5:06.85
53.82 (53.82) 1:21.59 (2:15.40) 1:23.29 (3:38.69) 1:28.16 (5:06.85)

7 WIGHTMAN, FENELLA 16 BER U-17 5:12.95
54.26 (54.26) 1:22.27 (2:16.52) 1:27.18 (3:43.70) 1:29.26 (5:12.95)

8 HODEBOURG-FREIREDIAZ, LALIA 14 MRQ U-17 5:15.43
54.12 (54.12) 1:22.48 (2:16.59) 1:29.85 (3:46.44) 1:28.99 (5:15.43)

9 COOMBS, KEDEDRA 16 JAM U-17 5:22.57
53.29 (53.29) 1:21.83 (2:15.11) 1:22.69 (3:37.80) 1:44.78 (5:22.57)

10 FLANEGIN, CRISIENE EDSMEE 14 ARU U-17 5:39.33
54.01 (54.01) 1:24.13 (2:18.13) 1:39.23 (3:57.36) 1:41.97 (5:39.33)

FOWLER, KEVONGAYE 14 JAM U-17 DNF
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#20 Women's 1500 Meters (U-20)
W World 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

U2 World/ U-20 3:51.34 Yinglai Lang CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

U1 World/ U-18 3:54.52 Ling Zhang CHN 10/18/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 4:27.48 Natoya Goule JAM 4/10/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:10.00 Natoya Goule JAM 4/15/2006 Les Abymes,

5:10 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 HAYNES, LAYLA 18 BAR 4:53.29

58.89 (58.89) 1:30.26 (2:29.14) 1:23.81 (3:52.95) 1:00.34 (4:53.29)

2 ROWE, KISHAY 19 JAM 4:53.79
58.51 (58.51) 1:30.18 (2:28.69) 1:24.01 (3:52.69) 1:01.11 (4:53.79)

3 MITCHELL, JODY ANN 19 JAM 4:55.99
58.63 (58.63) 1:30.31 (2:28.93) 1:23.93 (3:52.86) 1:03.14 (4:55.99)

4 HARVEY, ATTOYA 17 GUY 4:58.64
58.41 (58.41) 1:30.32 (2:28.73) 1:24.22 (3:52.94) 1:05.71 (4:58.64)

5 FORD, KAYLEIGH 17 TTO 5:00.98
58.83 (58.83) 1:30.14 (2:28.96) 1:24.21 (3:53.17) 1:07.82 (5:00.98)

6 LIGHTBOURNE, AKAYA 18 BAH 5:07.79
58.62 (58.62) 1:30.24 (2:28.86) 1:24.63 (3:53.48) 1:14.32 (5:07.79)

7 MACKEY, JASMINE 17 BAH 5:09.43
58.73 (58.73) 1:30.32 (2:29.05) 1:24.23 (3:53.28) 1:16.16 (5:09.43)

8 BAKMEYER, VERA-ELISE JOSEPHINE 17 ARU 5:19.23
59.19 (59.19) 1:30.13 (2:29.32) 1:24.48 (3:53.79) 1:25.44 (5:19.23)
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#22 Women's 3000 Meters (OPEN)
U2 World/ U-20 8:28.83 Zola Pieterse GBR 9/7/1985 Rome, ITA

U1 World/ U-18 8:36.45 Ningning Ma CHN 6/6/1993 Jinan, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 9:50.56 Janice Turner JAM 7/31/1991 Port of Spain,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 10:00.23 Janil Williams ANT 4/4/1999 Fort-de-France,

5:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 JOHNSON, KAYDEEN 18 JAM 10:41.11

41.74 (41.74) 1:22.73 (2:04.46) 1:27.24 (3:31.70) 1:29.49 (5:01.19) 1:29.64 (6:30.83) 1:31.36 (8:02.18)

1:30.06 (9:32.24) 1:08.88 (10:41.11)

2 HARVEY, ATTOYA 17 GUY 10:45.74
41.38 (41.38) 1:22.97 (2:04.35) 1:27.35 (3:31.70) 1:29.58 (5:01.27) 1:29.68 (6:30.95) 1:31.33 (8:02.28)

1:30.10 (9:32.37) 1:13.37 (10:45.74)

3 LIGHTBOURNE, AKAYA 18 BAH 10:47.01
41.65 (41.65) 1:23.10 (2:04.74) 1:27.05 (3:31.78) 1:29.68 (5:01.46) 1:29.89 (6:31.34) 1:31.17 (8:02.51)

1:30.22 (9:32.73) 1:14.29 (10:47.01)

4 BAILEY, ANIQAH 15 TTO 10:51.79
41.89 (41.89) 1:23.24 (2:05.13) 1:27.04 (3:32.16) 1:29.63 (5:01.78) 1:29.84 (6:31.62) 1:30.97 (8:02.59)

1:30.17 (9:32.76) 1:19.04 (10:51.79)

5 BARBY, DENA-MARIE 15 CUW 10:52.76
42.16 (42.16) 1:22.91 (2:05.07) 1:27.03 (3:32.09) 1:29.53 (5:01.62) 1:29.61 (6:31.23) 1:31.27 (8:02.49)

1:30.46 (9:32.95) 1:19.82 (10:52.76)

6 GRANT, JAEDA 15 BER 11:05.45
42.06 (42.06) 1:23.22 (2:05.27) 1:27.11 (3:32.38) 1:29.72 (5:02.10) 1:30.42 (6:32.51) 1:32.40 (8:04.91)

1:34.15 (9:39.06) 1:26.39 (11:05.45)

7 WIGHTMAN, FENELLA 16 BER 11:28.44
42.01 (42.01) 1:23.24 (2:05.24) 1:27.07 (3:32.30) 1:30.04 (5:02.34) 1:34.32 (6:36.66) 1:38.40 (8:15.05)

1:39.98 (9:55.03) 1:33.42 (11:28.44)

MEYERS, MALLORY 14 BIZ DNF
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#24 Women's 100m Hurdles (U-17)
W World 12.12 Tobi Amusan NIG 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 12.71 Britany Anderson JAM 7/24/2019 Joensuu, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 12.77 Kerrica Hill JAM 8/6/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.15 Amoi Brown JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.11 Crystal Morrison JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

3:30 PM (Day 3):

Finals Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 DAVIDSON, BRYANA 16 JAM U-17 13.31

2 BINGER, CAMOY 16 JAM U-17 13.51

3 FRANS, ZSA ZSA 15 CUW U-17 14.26

4 HAREWOOD, ALIKA 16 BAR U-17 14.33

5 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 14.57

6 ALFRED, LEANE 16 FGU U-17 14.59

7 CAPRICE, NAIMA 15 MRQ U-17 14.84

8 GOMES, KEWES 16 TTO U-17 15.52

9:30 AM (Day 3): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 DAVIDSON, BRYANA 16 JAM U-17 13.68Q  (+1.2) 1(1)

2 BINGER, CAMOY 16 JAM U-17 13.80Q  (+2.3) 2(1)

3 FRANS, ZSA ZSA 15 CUW U-17 14.26Q  (+2.3) 2(2)

4 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 14.30Q  (+2.3) 2(3)

5 HAREWOOD, ALIKA 16 BAR U-17 14.31Q  (+1.2) 1(2)

6 ALFRED, LEANE 16 FGU U-17 14.51q  (+2.3) 2(4)

7 GOMES, KEWES 16 TTO U-17 14.58Q  (+1.2) 1(3)

8 CAPRICE, NAIMA 15 MRQ U-17 14.67q  (+1.2) 1(4)

9 MORTON, JAH'KYLAH 16 IVB U-17 14.86  (+1.2) 1(5)

10 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 14.92  (+1.2) 1(6)

11 MCMASTER, A'SIA 16 IVB U-17 15.07  (+2.3) 2(5)

12 MOSS, MADISON 15 BAH U-17 15.45  (+1.2) 1(7)

13 PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA 16 MRQ U-17 16.06  (+2.3) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 DAVIDSON, BRYANA 16 JAM U-17 13.68Q

2 HAREWOOD, ALIKA 16 BAR U-17 14.31Q

3 GOMES, KEWES 16 TTO U-17 14.58Q

4 CAPRICE, NAIMA 15 MRQ U-17 14.67q

5 MORTON, JAH'KYLAH 16 IVB U-17 14.86

6 KOSTER, JURIVIENSKA 15 CUW U-17 14.92

7 MOSS, MADISON 15 BAH U-17 15.45

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 BINGER, CAMOY 16 JAM U-17 13.80Q
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#24 Women's 100m Hurdles (U-17) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
2 FRANS, ZSA ZSA 15 CUW U-17 14.26Q

3 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 14.30Q

4 ALFRED, LEANE 16 FGU U-17 14.51q

5 MCMASTER, A'SIA 16 IVB U-17 15.07

6 PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA 16 MRQ U-17 16.06
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#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (U-20)
W World 12.12 Tobi Amusan NIG 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 12.71 Britany Anderson JAM 7/24/2019 Joensuu, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 12.77 Kerrica Hill JAM 8/6/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.15 Amoi Brown JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.11 Crystal Morrison JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

3:45 PM (Day 3):

Wind:  (+0.9)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 JAMES, ALEXIS 19 JAM C20 13.06

2 ULETTE, ASHARRIA 19 JAM 13.24

3 BROWNE, NYA 18 BAR 13.80

4 EDWARDS, MALIAH 18 BAR 14.19

5 PALMIER, TANISHA 18 FGU 14.86

6 GOLDING, L'AURA 17 BER 15.74
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#30 Women's 400m Hurdles (U-17)
W World 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/22/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 53.60 Sydney McLaughlin USA 4/27/2018 Fayetteville, AR

U1 World/ U-18 54.15 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/10/2016 Eugene, OR, USA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 56.22 Shiann Salmon JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:00.78 Quaycian Davis JAM 4/21/2019 Georgetown, CAY

3:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 DALEY, JODY-ANN 16 JAM U-17 1:01.05

2 DEAN, DARVINIQUE 15 BAH U-17 1:02.50

3 LEWIS, RHIANNA 16 JAM U-17 1:02.61

4 MAJOR, BAYLI 16 BAH U-17 1:02.92

5 ROBLEY, KAORI 16 TTO U-17 1:09.18
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#31 Women's 400m Hurdles (U-20)
W World 50.68 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/22/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 53.60 Sydney McLaughlin USA 4/27/2018 Fayetteville, AR

U1 World/ U-18 54.15 Sydney McLaughlin USA 7/10/2016 Eugene, OR, USA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 56.22 Shiann Salmon JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1:00.78 Quaycian Davis JAM 4/21/2019 Georgetown, CAY

3:55 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 SMITH, MICHELLE 17 ISV 57.69

2 BECKFORD, TONYAN 19 JAM 58.94

3 BAKER, ALLIAH 18 JAM 59.55

4 FOX, NATASHA 19 TTO 1:00.28

5 SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 17 TTO 1:04.12

6 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 1:04.17

7 GUERRIER, GLORIA 18 HAI 1:04.91

8 PULCHERIE, AMELY 18 FGU 1:07.22

9:25 AM (Day 2): (Top 3 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SMITH, MICHELLE 17 ISV 58.93Q 2(1)

2 BECKFORD, TONYAN 19 JAM 1:01.04Q 1(1)

3 FOX, NATASHA 19 TTO 1:01.52Q 1(2)

4 GUERRIER, GLORIA 18 HAI 1:01.57Q 1(3)

5 BAKER, ALLIAH 18 JAM 1:02.29Q 2(2)

6 SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 17 TTO 1:02.86Q 2(3)

7 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 1:05.25q 1(4)

8 PULCHERIE, AMELY 18 FGU 1:05.94q 1(5)

MERCERA, VANESSA 19 CUW DNF 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 BECKFORD, TONYAN 19 JAM 1:01.04Q

2 FOX, NATASHA 19 TTO 1:01.52Q

3 GUERRIER, GLORIA 18 HAI 1:01.57Q

4 BOYCE, BRIEANNA 18 BAR 1:05.25q

5 PULCHERIE, AMELY 18 FGU 1:05.94q

Heat 2 of 2

1 SMITH, MICHELLE 17 ISV 58.93Q

2 BAKER, ALLIAH 18 JAM 1:02.29Q

3 SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 17 TTO 1:02.86Q

MERCERA, VANESSA 19 CUW DNF
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#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (U-17)
W World 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 42.59 Cole, Tina Clayton, Hill, Tia Clayton JAM 8/5/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 42.58 Cole, Tina Clayton, Lyston, Tia Clayton JAM 4/17/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 44.95 Williams, Steele, Cole, Clayton JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team AG Time Note
1 TTO (A) U-17 46.18

1) HENRY, ALEXXE 2) PATRICK, SYMPHONY

3) CUPID, MAKAYLA 4) ROBLEY, KAORI

2 BAH (A) U-17 46.43

1) DEMERITTE, SHAYANN 2) NABBIE, JAMIAH

3) DEAN, DARVINIQUE 4) MOSS, MADISON

3 BER (A) U-17 48.12

1) RICHARDS, J'NAZ 2) WILSON, PRIA

3) JONES, LASHEE 4) TURNER, ARIMA

4 IVB (A) U-17 49.84

1) MCMASTER, A'SIA 2) JOHNSON, SHANNIA

3) MORTON, JAH'KYLAH 4) AUGUSTINE, TARYN

5 GLP  (A) U-17 50.08

1) CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 2) MELFORT, MELODIE

3) CLAMY, TESSA 4) SAINT HILAIRE, OCEANE

6 MRQ (A) U-17 50.15

1) PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA 2) CAPRICE, NAIMA

3) HODEBOURG-FREIREDIAZ, LALIA 4) DEGUELLE, EDEN

7 TKS (A) U-17 51.13

1) VARUS, ANESHA 2) JOHNSON, RONIESHA

3) WILLIAMS, KRYSANN 4) DELANCY, BRANANRY

JAM (A) U-17 DQ TR 24.7

1) DAVIDSON, BRYANA 2) MARSHALL, TIANA

3) EAST, NATRECE 4) HAZLE, SHEMONIQUE
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#35 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (U-20)
W World 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

U2 World/ U-20 42.59 Cole, Tina Clayton, Hill, Tia Clayton JAM 8/5/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 42.58 Cole, Tina Clayton, Lyston, Tia Clayton JAM 4/17/2022 Kingston, JAM

C1 Carifta/ U-17 44.95 Williams, Steele, Cole, Clayton JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

6:40 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note
1 JAM (A) 44.01

1) ULETTE, ASHARRIA 2) REID, ALANA

3) JAMES, ALEXIS 4) BAKER, ALLIAH

2 TTO (A) 45.35

1) ANDREWS, RENEISHA 2) DE GANNES, JANAE

3) FREDERICK, SOLE 4) FREDERICK, SANAA

3 BAH (A) 45.55

1) DORSETT, SHATALYA 2) PRATT, AMARI

3) COOPER, LACARTHEA 4) PENN, QUINCY

4 ANT (A) 46.40

1) DYETT, ALYSSA 2) LOCKER, LA'NICA

3) SPENCER, JANISHA 4) DOWDYE, GEOLYNA

5 IVB (A) 46.67

1) TODMAN, AMIA 2) GRATE, KENYATTA

3) SMITH, ARIYAH 4) LIBURD, KAELYAAH

6 FGU (A) 47.49

1) PALMIER, TANISHA 2) RINGUET, JESSIKA

3) LAFONTAINE, TARA 4) PULCHERIE, AMELY
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#38 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (U-17)
W World 3:15.17  Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, URS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

U2 World/ U-20 3:27.60  Anderson, Hastings, Smith, Kidd USA 7/18/2004 Grosseto, ITA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:31.47 James, Russell, Campbell, Gordon JAM 4/25/2011 Montego Bay,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 3:38.09 Russell, Jackson, Whitehome, Gordon JAM 4/13/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

7:00 PM (Day 3):
Pl Team AG Time Note
1 JAM (A) U-17 C17 3:34.43

1) BROWN, BREANA 2) DALEY, JODY-ANN

3) GALLIMORE, ROSALEE 4) LEWIS, RHIANNA

2 BAR (A) U-17 3:50.49

1) ROCK, KADIA 2) ARCHER, ARIEL

3) BRYAN, CHANECIA 4) NURSE, ANIYA

3 BAH (A) U-17 3:51.60

1) MAJOR, BAYLI 2) TAYLOR, TAMIA

3) ROBERTS, AKAREE 4) DEAN, DARVINIQUE

4 BER (A) U-17 3:58.11

1) DICKINSON, ELISE 2) MUNYA, AMARIS

3) GRANT, JAEDA 4) JONES, LASHEE

5 TTO (A) U-17 4:00.62

1) PATRICK, SYMPHONY 2) HENRY, ALEXXE

3) EASTMAN, NATALIA 4) ROBLEY, KAORI

6 IVB (A) U-17 4:08.41

1) JOHNSON, SHANNIA 2) MORTON, JAH'KYLAH

3) MCMASTER, A'SIA 4) AUGUSTINE, TARYN

MRQ (A) U-17 DNS

1) CAPRICE, NAIMA 2) HODEBOURG-FREIREDIAZ, LALIA

3) DEGUELLE, EDEN 4) PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA

IVB (A) U-17 NT

1) JOHNSON, SHANNIA 2) MORTON, JAH'KYLAH

3) MCMASTER, A'SIA 4) AUGUSTINE, TARYN
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#39 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (U-20)
W World 3:15.17  Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, URS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

U2 World/ U-20 3:27.60  Anderson, Hastings, Smith, Kidd USA 7/18/2004 Grosseto, ITA

C2 Carifta/ U-20 3:31.47 James, Russell, Campbell, Gordon JAM 4/25/2011 Montego Bay,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 3:38.09 Russell, Jackson, Whitehome, Gordon JAM 4/13/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

7:20 PM (Day 3):
Pl Team Time Note
1 JAM (A) 3:33.35

1) BECKFORD, TONYAN 2) RUSSELL, RICKIANN

3) POWELL, KACIAN 4) CAMPBELL, ABIGAIL

2 TTO (A) 3:44.19

1) FREDERICK, SOLE 2) FREDERICK, SANAA

3) SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 4) FOX, NATASHA

3 BAH (A) 3:47.68

1) PENN, QUINCY 2) DORSETT, SHATALYA

3) GIBSON, MELVINIQUE 4) WRIGHT, NYA

4 IVB (A) 3:51.57

1) LIBURD, KAELYAAH 2) GRATE, KENYATTA

3) MCMASTER, A'KEELA 4) PENN, ASHLEIGH

5 BER (A) 3:57.56

1) MORRIS, SANNA RAE 2) GOLDING, L'AURA

3) WASHINGTON, ZENJI 4) CANN, SHAYLA

6 SKN (A) 4:00.16

1) LIBURD, T'ANNA 2) PHIPPS, GIANNA

3) GUMBS, MIKAYLA 4) WARNER, TRISHANIE
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#43 Women's High Jump (U-17)
Progression- 1.55, 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.73, 1.76, 1.78, 1.80, +0.02.

W World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 2.04m Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 8/30/2019 Doha, QAT

U1 World/ U-18 1.96m Charmaine Weavers + 6 others RSA 1981 Bloemfontein,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 1.87m Jeanelle Scheper LCA 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1.85m Akela Jones BAR 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

9:05 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73

1 MCKAY, ASIA 16 JAM U-17 1.73m 5' 8" P P O O O XXO XO

2 MORTON, JAH'KYLAH 16 IVB U-17 1.70m 5' 7" O O XO XO O XXO XXX

3 WILLIAMS, SHANNIQUA 16 JAM U-17 1.65m 5' 5" P P O O O XXX

4 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO U-17 1.65m 5' 5" O O O O XO XXX

5 PRATT, TYLAH 16 BAH U-17 1.60m 5' 3" O O O XO XX

6 GOEDE, RIVKA 16 CUW U-17 1.55m 5' 1" P O O XXX

7 GRATE, KENNIQUA 16 IVB U-17 1.55m 5' 1" O O XXO XXX

8 KOMOLAFE, ALEXANDRIA 14 BAH U-17 1.50m 4' 11" XO O XXX

9 WILLEMS, MONTSERRAT MA 16 ARU U-17 1.50m 4' 11" XO XO XXX
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#44 Women's High Jump (U-20)
Progression- 1.60, 1.65, 1.70, 1.75, 1.78, 1.81, 1.83, 1.85, +0.02.

W World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 2.04m Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 8/30/2019 Doha, QAT

U1 World/ U-18 1.96m Charmaine Weavers + 6 others RSA 1981 Bloemfontein,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 1.87m Jeanelle Scheper LCA 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1.85m Akela Jones BAR 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

9:10 AM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.83

1 CAVIEN, TORIAN 19 JAM 1.81m 5' 111 /4 P O O O XO XO XXX

2 BRUCE, DEIJANAE 18 JAM 1.78m 5' 10" P O O XXO O XXX

3 SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 17 TTO 1.75m 5' 83 /4 P O O O XXX

4 MERCERA, VANESSA 19 CUW 1.70m 5' 7" O O O XXX

5 JACOBIE, JENNEIL 19 LCA 1.70m 5' 7" XO O XO XXX

6 ADDERLEY, KOI 17 BAH 1.65m 5' 5" O O XXX

7 GUMBS, MIKAYLA 17 SKN 1.65m 5' 5" XO XO XXX

SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ NH XXX

CROOKE, KYA 17 SKN DNS
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#45 Women's Pole Vault (OPEN)
Progression- 2.40, 2.50, 2.60, 2.70, 2.80, 2.90, 3.00, 3.05, 3.10, +0.05

W World 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva RUS 8/28/2009 Zurich, SUI

U2 World/ U-20 4.64m Eliza McCartney NZL 12/19/2015 Auckland, NZL

U1 World/ U-18 4.51m Amanda Moll USA 3/25/2022 Austin, TX, USA

3:30 PM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90

1 JULES, NAYA 16 LCA 2.80m 9' 21 /4 O O O O O XXO O XXX

2 CAPRICE, NAIMA 15 MRQ 2.70m 8' 101 /4 O O O O O XXO XP XX

3 PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA 16 MRQ 2.60m 8' 61 /4 O O O P O XXX

CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP DNS
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#49 Women's Long Jump (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova USSR 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

U2 World/ U-20 7.14m Heike Drechsler GDR 6/3/1983 Bratislava, SVK

U1 World/ U-18 6.91m Heike Daute GDR 8/9/1981 Jena, GDR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 6.48m Yanis David GUD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 6.14m Jackie Edwards JAM 1987 Port of Spain,

3:15 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BARNES, GERILIN 15 ANT U-17 5.60m 18' 41 /2  (–0.1) 5.60 (–0.1) 5.27 (–1.4) 5.39 (–0.8) 5.35 (–0.2) 5.41 (–1.4) 5.31 (–0.2)

2 JOHNSON, SASHANA 15 JAM U-17 5.57m 18' 31 /4  (–0.4) 5.51 (+1.0) 5.01 (–1.3) 5.57 (–0.4) 5.39 (+0.3) 3.81 (–1.6) 5.40 (+0.1)

3 SAINT HILAIRE, OCEANE 16 GLP U-17 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+0.2) 5.54 (+0.2) 5.48 (–1.1) 5.06 (–1.7) 5.32 (–1.6) 5.25 (–1.7) 5.23 (–0.7)

4 DALY, CRISTAL 16 IVB U-17 5.41m 17' 9"  (–0.5) 5.41 (–0.5) 5.25 (–1.1) 5.12 (–1.6) 5.14 (–2.0) FOUL 5.39 (+0.4)

5 NABBIE, JAMIAH 16 BAH U-17 5.40m 17' 83 /4  (+0.6) 5.40 (+0.6) 5.23 (+0.2) PASS 5.40 (–0.6)

6 CLAMY, TESSA 15 GLP U-17 5.36m 17' 7"  (+0.1) FOUL 5.36 (+0.1) FOUL 4.76 (–1.2) FOUL 5.19 (+0.2)

7 PRATT, TYLAH 16 BAH U-17 5.30m 17' 43 /4  (+0.4) 5.30 (+0.4) 5.22 (–1.1) 5.14 (–0.4) 4.94 (–1.5) 4.86 (–0.2) 5.15 (–1.3)

8 HAZLE, SHEMONIQUE 16 JAM U-17 5.23m 17' 2"  (+0.4) 5.23 (+0.4) 4.91 (–0.4)

9 JAMES, CHLOE 16 TTO U-17 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (–0.9) 4.86 (+0.4) 5.19 (–0.9) 5.18 (–0.3)

10 STOUTT, SHYRA 15 IVB U-17 5.15m 16' 103 /4  (+0.4) 5.15 (+0.4) 4.92 (–0.6) 4.07 (–0.8)

11 HARVEY, TAMARA 16 GUY U-17 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+0.1) 4.84 (–0.1) 5.12 (+0.1) 4.83 (–0.8)

12 GOEDE, RIVKA 16 CUW U-17 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+0.6) 4.99 (+0.4) 4.98 (–1.2) 5.07 (+0.6)

13 LYNCH, HAILEY 16 TTO U-17 4.95m 16' 3"  (–0.1) 4.95 (–0.1) 4.28 (–0.5) 4.35 (+0.1)

14 WILLEMS, MONTSERRAT MA 16 ARU U-17 4.91m 16' 11 /2  (–0.5) 4.62 (–0.5) 4.71 (–0.4) 4.91 (–0.5)

15 REYES, SEBASTIANA 16 SXM U-17 4.81m 15' 91 /2  (+0.2) 4.81 (+0.2) 4.34 (–0.7) 4.45 (–1.0)
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#50 Women's Long Jump (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova USSR 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

U2 World/ U-20 7.14m Heike Drechsler GDR 6/3/1983 Bratislava, SVK

U1 World/ U-18 6.91m Heike Daute GDR 8/9/1981 Jena, GDR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 6.48m Yanis David GUD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 6.14m Jackie Edwards JAM 1987 Port of Spain,

9:40 AM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAWKINS, JADE-ANN 18 JAM 6.14m 20' 13 /4  (–1.1) 5.32 (–1.9) FOUL 5.89 (–1.1) 6.14 (–1.1) 5.99 (–2.0) 5.92 (–1.1)

2 DE GANNES, JANAE 17 TTO 5.93m 19' 51 /2  (–0.4) 5.93 (–0.4) 5.79 (+0.6) 5.74 (–0.5) 5.82 (–1.4) 5.79 (–1.9) 5.81 (–1.0)

3 BRUCE, DEIJANAE 18 JAM 5.78m 18' 113 /4  (–1.3) 5.04 (–0.6) 5.34 (–1.0) FOUL 5.49 (–0.9) 5.13 (–1.2) 5.78 (–1.3)

4 LUBIN, LANAISHA 17 BAH 5.43m 17' 93 /4  (+0.4) 5.00 (–1.1) 5.43 (+0.4) 4.88 (–1.5) 5.02 (–1.0) PASS 4.99 (–1.7)

5 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 5.34m 17' 61 /4  (–1.3) FOUL 5.22 (–0.9) 5.03 5.34 (–1.3) FOUL 5.30 (–0.7)

6 ADDERLEY, APRYL 19 BAH 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (–0.7) FOUL 5.08 (–0.5) 5.24 (–0.7) 5.24 (–0.5) 5.14 (–1.3) FOUL

7 SMITH, RENIA 19 CAY 5.21m 17' 11 /4  (+0.1) 5.21 (+0.1) FOUL 5.12 (–0.9) 5.17 (–1.4) 5.02 (–1.2) 4.92 (–2.0)

8 DURANTY, MARIE-MYRIAM 17 MRQ 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (–1.7) 4.92 (–0.4) 5.09 (–0.4) 5.19 (–1.7) 5.02 (–1.3) 5.18 (–0.8) 5.07 (–1.3)

9 ANTOINE, LYNN 18 TKS 4.98m 16' 41 /4  (–2.4) 4.95 (–1.0) 4.87 (+0.4) 4.98 (–2.4)

10 SMITH, ARIYAH 19 IVB 4.87m 15' 113 /4  (–0.5) 4.83 (–0.1) 4.87 (–0.5) 4.50 (–1.5)

11 CLERGER, GISLANDRA 18 HAI 4.70m 15' 5"  (–0.4) FOUL 4.70 (–0.4) FOUL

12 VITALIS, TALYRIE 17 GLP 4.65m 15' 31 /4  (–0.4) FOUL 4.65 (–0.4) 4.23 (–0.6)

CROOKE, KYA 17 SKN DNS

HODGE, ADAEJAH 17 IVB DNS

VAN BERCHECYCKE, SHERE 18 SUR DNS

PULCHERIE, AMELY 18 FGU FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

HUDSON, KAYSSIA 19 FGU FOUL FOUL PASS PASS
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#53 Women's Triple Jump (U-17)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 15.50m Inessa Kravets UKR 8/10/1995 Goteborg,SWE

U2 World/ U-20 14.62m Tereza Marinova BUL 8/25/1996 Sydney, AUS

U1 World/ U-18 14.57m Qiuyan Huang CHN 10/19/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.40m Yanis David GUD 4/3/2015 Basseterre, SKN

C1 Carifta/ U-17 12.61m Rochelle Farquharson JAM 4/12/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

4:05 PM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CLAMY, TESSA 15 GLP U-17 11.67m 38' 31 /2  (+0.0) 11.44 (–1.6) 11.58 (–2.8) 11.47 (–0.1) 11.46 (+0.1) 11.67 (+0.0) 9.04 (–1.0)

2 MAJOR, BAYLI 16 BAH U-17 11.60m 38' 03 /4  (–0.4) 10.95 (–2.3) 11.48 (–1.2) 10.88 (–0.7) 11.06 (–0.3) 11.11 (–0.3) 11.60 (–0.4)

3 ATKINSON, SABRINA 16 JAM U-17 11.52m 37' 91 /2  (–0.7) 11.35 (–0.4) 11.23 (–1.5) 10.56 (–2.3) 11.32 (–0.3) 11.51 (–0.2) 11.52 (–0.7)

4 ALFRED, LEANE 16 FGU U-17 11.43m 37' 6"  (–0.5) 10.91 (–1.6) 10.93 (–2.3) 11.08 (–1.6) 11.12 (–0.6) 11.36 (–0.2) 11.43 (–0.5)

5 SAINT HILAIRE, OCEANE 16 GLP U-17 11.28m 37' 01 /4  (–0.2) 10.62 (–1.8) 10.58 (–2.1) 11.28 (–0.2) 11.00 (–0.3) 11.22 (–0.2) 10.79 (–0.2)

6 SWINDELL, SOFIA 16 ISV U-17 11.25m 36' 11"  (–0.2) 11.07 (–2.1) FOUL FOUL 10.92 (–0.4) 11.25 (–0.2) 10.99 (–0.4)

7 ADDERLEY, ZOE 15 BAH U-17 11.23m 36' 101 /4  (–2.8) 11.23 (–2.8) 10.79 (–1.3) 11.22 (–0.9) 11.16 (–0.2) FOUL 10.92 (–0.7)

8 JAMES, CHLOE 16 TTO U-17 10.46m 34' 4"  (–2.4) 10.46 (–2.4) FOUL 10.41 (–0.4) 10.05 (+0.0) 10.26 (+0.4) 10.31 (–0.7)

CAPRICE, NAIMA 15 MRQ U-17 DNS

PRONZOLA, LOU-ANNA 16 MRQ U-17 DNS
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#54 Women's Triple Jump (U-20)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 15.50m Inessa Kravets UKR 8/10/1995 Goteborg,SWE

U2 World/ U-20 14.62m Tereza Marinova BUL 8/25/1996 Sydney, AUS

U1 World/ U-18 14.57m Qiuyan Huang CHN 10/19/1997 Shanghai, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.40m Yanis David GUD 4/3/2015 Basseterre, SKN

C1 Carifta/ U-17 12.61m Rochelle Farquharson JAM 4/12/2009 Vieux Fort, LCA

4:10 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DAWKINS, JADE-ANN 18 JAM 13.05m 42' 93 /4  (+0.5) 13.05 (+0.5) 12.53 (–1.5) FOUL 12.73 (+0.4) 12.76 (–0.9)

2 LUBIN, LANAISHA 17 BAH 12.40m 40' 81 /4  (+0.7) FOUL 11.92 (+0.8) 12.40 (+0.7) 12.17 (+0.0) 11.86 (–0.3)

3 HUDSON, KAYSSIA 19 FGU 12.22m 40' 11 /4  (+1.1) FOUL 11.70 (–0.1) 11.59 (–0.5) 12.22 (+1.1) 11.71 (–0.8) 11.79 (–0.4)

4 SHELBOURNE, KENEISHA 17 TTO 11.95m 39' 21 /2  (+0.3) 11.95 (+0.3) 11.52 (+0.6) 11.76 (+0.5) FOUL FOUL 11.72 (–0.9)

5 ADDERLEY, APRYL 19 BAH 11.53m 37' 10"  (–0.9) 10.84 (+1.7) 10.76 (+0.4) 10.88 (–0.9) 11.53 (–0.9) 11.15 (–0.1) 11.07 (+0.3)

6 VITALIS, TALYRIE 17 GLP 11.51m 37' 91 /4  (+0.5) 11.40 (+0.0) FOUL 11.51 (+0.5) FOUL 11.45 (–0.8) 11.33 (–1.4)

7 DYETT, ALYSSA 18 ANT 11.29m 37' 01 /2  (–0.3) 11.29 (–0.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 VAN BERCHECYCKE, SHERE 18 SUR 10.74m 35' 3"  (+0.7) 10.58 (+0.6) FOUL 10.74 (+0.7) 9.80 (–1.2) 9.82 (–0.2) 9.89 (–0.8)

9 CLERGER, GISLANDRA 18 HAI 10.44m 34' 3"  (+0.8) 10.25 (+0.4) 10.44 (+0.8) 10.18 (–1.1)
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#57 Women's Shot Put (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

U2 World/ U-20 20.54m Astrid Kumbernuss GDR 7/1/1989 Orimatilla, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 20.52m Corrie DeBrun NED 6/13/1993 Assen, NED

C2 Carifta/ U-20 15.75m Claudia Villeneuve MRQ 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 14.51m Thamera Manette MRQ 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

9:25 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAW, DIONJAH 16 JAM U-17 14.48m 47' 61 /4 12.88 14.48 12.97 13.42 13.41 12.90

2 WINTER, PEYTON 15 TTO U-17 13.66m 44' 93 /4 11.62 13.44 13.23 13.36 12.46 13.66

3 MCCOY, TERRELL 15 BAH U-17 13.31m 43' 8" 13.02 12.75 13.20 12.74 13.31 12.92

4 MCDONALD, NAOMI 16 ANT U-17 13.06m 42' 101 /4 12.63 12.68 13.06 12.65 12.49 12.13

5 BROWN, MIKAYLA 16 CAY U-17 12.65m 41' 6" 11.62 11.96 FOUL 11.99 12.65 11.61

6 NIXON, DANIELL 16 BAH U-17 12.27m 40' 31 /4 12.27 9.73 11.93 11.31 11.53 12.04

7 JOSEPH, GODISHA ASHSANN 16 DMA U-17 10.88m 35' 81 /2 10.88 FOUL 10.85 9.12 10.77 10.38

CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP U-17 DNS
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#58 Women's Shot Put (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

U2 World/ U-20 20.54m Astrid Kumbernuss GDR 7/1/1989 Orimatilla, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 20.52m Corrie DeBrun NED 6/13/1993 Assen, NED

C2 Carifta/ U-20 15.75m Claudia Villeneuve MRQ 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 14.51m Thamera Manette MRQ 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

9:20 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 JOHNSON, BRITANNIA 19 JAM 14.54m 47' 81 /2 12.73 14.25 13.60 14.26 14.54 13.86

2 JOHNSON, BRITANNIE 19 JAM 13.74m 45' 1" 12.57 12.38 13.63 13.74 13.25 13.34

3 EDWARD, JOY 19 LCA 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.25 13.36 12.95 FOUL 13.00 13.53

4 MACKEY, ANNAE 17 BAH 13.25m 43' 53 /4 12.57 12.77 12.49 12.20 13.25 12.42

5 CAMPBELL, JINELL 19 TTO 12.83m 42' 11 /4 12.27 12.08 12.83 FOUL 11.10 12.81

6 NOSILE, KIANA 19 HAI 12.47m 40' 11" 12.10 12.43 12.47 12.15 FOUL FOUL

7 JOSEPH, SAVIANNA 17 IVB 12.21m 40' 03 /4 11.59 12.21 FOUL FOUL 11.50 11.13

8 JACKSON, CALEA 18 BAH 11.63m 38' 2" 11.63 FOUL FOUL 10.62 11.51 FOUL

9 NICHOLAS, JAMELIA 18 GRN 11.20m 36' 9" 11.20 10.67 10.57

10 DAWKINS, YANELLI 18 CAY 10.98m 36' 01 /4 9.39 9.89 10.98

11 SMITH, BRIANNA 18 CAY 10.81m 35' 53 /4 10.59 FOUL 10.81

12 HYMAN, JACKIE PRINCESSE 18 GLP 10.59m 34' 9" FOUL 10.50 10.59

13 CAESAR, PALESA 18 IVB 10.39m 34' 11 /4 10.39 10.13 9.83

14 MALESPINE, CLARA 18 GLP 9.00m 29' 61 /2 8.36 8.36 9.00

GUERRIER, CHRISTINA 17 HAI DNS

BELL, KESAY 18 BER DNS
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#61 Women's Discus (U-17)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

U2 World/ U-20 74.40m Ilke Wyludda GDR 9/13/1988 Berlin, GER

U1 World/ U-18 65.86m Ilke Wyludda GDR 8/1/1986 Neubranderburg,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 54.19m Fiona Richards JAM 4/15/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 47.94m Cedricka Williams JAM 4/22/2019 Georgetown, CAY

4:15 PM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SHAW, DIONJAH 16 JAM U-17 44.37m 145' 7" FOUL FOUL FOUL 44.37 FOUL 33.18

2 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP U-17 32.86m 107' 10" 32.86 31.12 31.22 30.46 32.28 30.01

3 NIXON, DANIELL 16 BAH U-17 31.60m 103' 8" 30.52 31.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL 27.73

4 JOSEPH, GODISHA ASHSANN 16 DMA U-17 31.06m 101' 11" 21.07 22.29 23.15 31.06 FOUL FOUL

5 SMITH, GABRIELLE 15 CAY U-17 29.32m 96' 2" 26.70 27.76 29.32 28.77 FOUL 26.18

6 SCAVELLA, KENYCE 16 BAH U-17 27.55m 90' 5" 26.76 FOUL 24.68 20.29 25.76 27.55
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#62 Women's Discus (U-20)
3 preliminary attempts, 8 top marks to receive 3 additional attempts

W World 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

U2 World/ U-20 74.40m Ilke Wyludda GDR 9/13/1988 Berlin, GER

U1 World/ U-18 65.86m Ilke Wyludda GDR 8/1/1986 Neubranderburg,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 54.19m Fiona Richards JAM 4/15/2017 Willemstad, CUR

C1 Carifta/ U-17 47.94m Cedricka Williams JAM 4/22/2019 Georgetown, CAY

5:50 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MARTIN, ABIGAIL 19 JAM 53.30m 174' 10" 51.93 52.04 53.30 48.40 49.74 51.90

2 WILLIAMS, CEDRICKA 19 JAM 53.08m 174' 2" FOUL 53.08 FOUL 51.26 FOUL 50.20

3 HYMAN, JACKIE PRINCESSE 18 GLP 48.81m 160' 2" 47.88 42.29 FOUL 48.81 44.77 45.31

4 JACKSON, CALEA 18 BAH 46.47m 152' 5" 46.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.01

5 GRANT, LALENII 19 TTO 43.05m 141' 3" 43.05 FOUL 41.49 42.66 41.14 FOUL

6 CAMPBELL, JINELL 19 TTO 41.74m 136' 11" 41.08 41.74 37.39 41.20 39.26 39.82

7 MALESPINE, CLARA 18 GLP 41.25m 135' 4" FOUL 40.36 36.29 37.50 41.25 FOUL

8 NICHOLAS, JAMELIA 18 GRN 39.81m 130' 7" 39.81 FOUL 34.10 33.14 39.60 FOUL

9 CAESAR, PALESA 18 IVB 39.74m 130' 4" 38.32 39.74 FOUL

10 DAWKINS, YANELLI 18 CAY 38.70m 127' 0" 37.12 38.70 FOUL

11 SMITH, BRIANNA 18 CAY 38.58m 126' 7" 38.58 29.87 FOUL

12 JOHNSON, CAILYN 17 BAH 35.84m 117' 7" FOUL 35.84 FOUL

13 JOSEPH, SAVIANNA 17 IVB 35.79m 117' 5" FOUL 35.05 35.79

14 NOSILE, KIANA 19 HAI 29.78m 97' 8" 26.27 FOUL 29.78

15 BELL, KESAY 18 BER 28.83m 94' 7" 22.77 23.97 28.83

ALEXANDER, SUERENA 17 GRN DNS
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#65 Women's Javelin (U-17)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

U2 World/ U-20 63.86m Yulenmis Aguilar CUB 8/2/2015 Edmonton, CAN

U1 World/ U-18 70.10m Adriana Vilagos SRB 8/14/2021 Kraijevo, SRB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 51.13m Candesha Scott GRD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 44.57m Dior-Rae Scott BAH 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

9:05 AM (Day 3):

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 STRACHAN, KAMERA 15 BAH U-17 C17 46.07m 151' 2" 45.60 46.07 42.32 PASS 42.42 42.20

2 SCOTT, DIOR-RAE 15 BAH U-17 C17 45.13m 148' 1" 39.54 38.06 45.13 PASS 39.57 37.70

3 JULES, NAYA 16 LCA U-17 42.92m 140' 10" 27.81 36.25 33.39 42.92 34.06 37.99

4 LEMMENS, ZAALA 16 CUW U-17 34.12m 111' 11" 29.90 34.12 FOUL 31.58 33.29 29.73

5 REYES, SEBASTIANA 16 SXM U-17 29.55m 96' 11" 28.90 25.95 25.37 25.24 26.85 29.55
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#66 Women's Javelin (U-20)
All competitors receive 6 attempts

W World 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

U2 World/ U-20 63.86m Yulenmis Aguilar CUB 8/2/2015 Edmonton, CAN

U1 World/ U-18 70.10m Adriana Vilagos SRB 8/14/2021 Kraijevo, SRB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 51.13m Candesha Scott GRD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 44.57m Dior-Rae Scott BAH 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

9:10 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 GIBBONS, ANISHA 19 GUY 47.96m 157' 4" 47.96 FOUL 43.55 45.71 43.68 46.28

2 COLET, KORANN 19 FGU 45.32m 148' 8" 42.31 40.71 42.03 43.87 45.32 45.11

3 SAWYER, VANESSA 18 BAH 43.37m 142' 3" FOUL 37.33 43.37 39.27 37.62 36.40

4 CALLENDER, ASABI 18 BAR 41.81m 137' 2" 41.31 41.81 41.74 40.71 39.59

5 ALEXANDER, SUERENA 17 GRN 41.39m 135' 9" 38.67 35.58 37.72 41.39 41.27 38.43

6 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 41.36m 135' 8" 36.19 39.24 FOUL 37.59 41.36 36.72

7 CASSAR, KENIKA 17 TTO 41.20m 135' 2" 38.10 33.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.20

8 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 35.52m 116' 6" 29.40 32.22 35.52 35.22 33.41 33.39

9 BELL, KESAY 18 BER 34.86m 114' 4" 33.85 33.81 34.86

10 BROWN, G'SHAN 18 BAH 34.18m 112' 2" 33.60 30.19 34.18

11 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 33.85m 111' 1" 33.85 FOUL FOUL

12 PASCAL, RACHELL 19 CAY 33.56m 110' 1" 30.48 33.56 32.62

13 BOGERBE, LOU-ANN 17 MRQ 32.13m 105' 5" 31.75 FOUL 32.13

WILLIAMS, CEDRICKA 19 JAM DNS

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/10/2023 11:10 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 42



#70 Women's Heptathlon (OPEN)
Pl Name Age Points 100H High Jump Shot Put 200 Long Jump Javelin 800

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK

JAM

19 5007 14.94
 (–1.4)

850

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

12.99m

42' 71/2

727

25.15
 (–1.3)

873

5.39m

17' 81/4 (+2.4)

668

37.36m

122' 7"

617

2:37.18

606

2 PAUL, GIANNA

TTO

17 4594 14.78
 (–1.4)

871

1.63m

5' 41/4

771

8.98m

29' 51/2

463

25.12
 (–1.3)

876

5.46m

17' 11" (+1.9)

688

28.14m

92' 4"

441

2:48.06

484

3 SANOGO, KAELIE

MRQ

19 4233 15.72
 (–2.0)

749

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

9.48m

31' 11/4

495

27.77
 (+1.7)

649

5.11m

16' 91/4 (+0.3)

589

27.67m

90' 9"

433

2:36.21

617

4 CARIAS, CLEMENT

GLP

16 4174 16.02
 (–2.0)

712

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

10.18m

33' 43/4

541

28.46
 (–1.3)

595

4.99m

16' 41/2 (+0.5)

557

31.35m

102' 10"

502

2:37.57

601

5 CONNELL, SAMAY

VIN

18 4068 17.64
 (–2.0)

526

1.63m

5' 41/4

771

9.35m

30' 81/4

487

27.51
 (+1.7)

670

5.00m

16' 5" (+3.2)

559

32.21m

105' 8"

519

2:43.24

536

6 VINCENT, TENIQU

TTO

15 4029 15.47
 (–2.0)

781

1.60m

5' 3"

736

10.04m

32' 111/4

532

26.26
 (+1.7)

775

4.79m

15' 83/4 (+1.8)

503

24.13m

79' 2"

366

3:03.25

336

7 CLAXTON, JAHZAR

SKN

17 3995 16.39
 (–1.4)

667

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

8.90m

29' 21/2

458

25.88
 (+1.7)

808

5.43m

17' 93/4 (+1.4)

680

40.72m

133' 7"

681

DQ

8 GIDHARRY, ALIYA

GRN

18 3964 19.06
 (–1.4)

385

1.54m

5' 01/2

666

7.14m

23' 51/4

344

26.36
 (+1.7)

766

4.86m

15' 111/2 (+1.5)

522

38.35m

125' 10"

636

2:33.90

645

9 SANDS, ESSENCE

BAH

17 3871 14.73
 (–1.4)

878

1.45m

4' 9"

566

7.19m

23' 71/4

347

26.50
 (+1.7)

754

5.02m

16' 53/4 (+0.3)

565

23.14m

75' 11"

347

2:54.95

414

10 PRATT, KAILY

BAH

17 3473 14.94
 (–2.0)

850

1.39m

4' 63/4

502

7.56m

24' 93/4

371

26.62
 (–1.3)

744

4.89m

16' 01/2 (+0.9)

530

NM 2:48.78

476

11 MCMASTER, A'KEE

IVB

18 3381 15.84
 (–1.4)

734

1.57m

5' 13/4

701

9.38m

30' 91/4

489

27.14
 (–1.3)

700

4.23m

13' 101/2 (+1.5)

362

25.66m

84' 2"

395

DNF

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA

ISV

16 3270 17.08
 (–2.0)

587

1.36m

4' 51/2

470

7.72m

25' 4"

381

26.89
 (–1.3)

721

5.07m

16' 73/4 (+1.5)

578

16.70m

54' 9"

228

3:06.71

305

13 PENN, ASHLEIGH

IVB

18 3139 16.04
 (–2.0)

709

1.42m

4' 73/4

534

6.61m

21' 81/4

310

26.03
 (+1.7)

795

4.90m

16' 1" (+1.3)

532

18.39m

60' 4"

259

DNF
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#70-1 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
W World 12.12 Tobi Amusan NIG 7/24/2022 Eugene, OR, USA

U2 World/ U-20 12.71 Britany Anderson JAM 7/24/2019 Joensuu, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 12.77 Kerrica Hill JAM 8/6/2022 Cali, COL

C2 Carifta/ U-20 13.15 Amoi Brown JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 13.11 Crystal Morrison JAM 4/1/2018 Nassau, BAH

9:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 14.73  (–1.4) 1(1) 878

2 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 14.78  (–1.4) 1(2) 871

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 14.94 14.933  (–1.4) 1(3) 850

3 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 14.94 14.933  (–2.0) 2(1) 850

5 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 15.47  (–2.0) 2(2) 781

6 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 15.72  (–2.0) 2(3) 749

7 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 15.84  (–1.4) 1(4) 734

8 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 16.02  (–2.0) 2(4) 712

9 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 16.04  (–2.0) 2(5) 709

10 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 16.39  (–1.4) 1(5) 667

11 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 17.08  (–2.0) 2(6) 587

12 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 17.64  (–2.0) 2(7) 526

13 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 19.06  (–1.4) 1(6) 385

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 14.73 878

2 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 14.78 871

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 14.94 14.933 850

4 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 15.84 734

5 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 16.39 667

6 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 19.06 385

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 14.94 14.933 850

2 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 15.47 781

3 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 15.72 749

4 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 16.02 712

5 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 16.04 709

6 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 17.08 587

7 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 17.64 526
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 1 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 878

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 871

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 850

3 PRATT, KAILY BAH 850

5 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 781

6 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 749

7 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 734

8 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 712

9 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 709

10 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 667

11 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 587

12 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 526

13 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 385

OAKTREE MEDICAL CENTER/ CARIFTA GAMES 2023
Nassau, The Bahamas
Thomas Robinson National Stadium

Host: Bahamas Association Athletic Associations
4/8/2023 - 4/10/2023

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
David Charlton
Timing:
cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/10/2023 11:10 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 45



#70-2 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon High Jump
W World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

U2 World/ U-20 2.04m Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 8/30/2019 Doha, QAT

U1 World/ U-18 1.96m Charmaine Weavers + 6 others RSA 1981 Bloemfontein,

C2 Carifta/ U-20 1.87m Jeanelle Scheper LCA 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 1.85m Akela Jones BAR 4/3/2010 Georgetown, CAY

10:25 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 Pts
1 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 1.63m 5' 41 /4 P P XO O O O XO XO O XXX 771

2 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 1.63m 5' 41 /4 O O O O XO O O O XO XXX 771

3 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 1.60m 5' 3" P P O O XO O O XXO XXX 736

4 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P P O P O O O XXX 701

5 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O XO O XO O XO XXX 701

6 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 1.57m 5' 13 /4 O O O O O O XXO XXX 701

7 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 1.54m 5' 01 /2 O O XO O XXO O XXX 666

8 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 1.54m 5' 01 /2 XO O O O XO XO XXX 666

9 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 1.54m 5' 01 /2 P P O O XO XXO XXX 666

10 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 1.45m 4' 9" O O O XXX 566

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O XXX 534

12 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 1.39m 4' 63 /4 XO XXX 502

13 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 1.36m 4' 51 /2 XXX 470

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.30 1.33 1.36 Pts
2 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN (cont'd) O O O 771

5 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN (cont'd) O O O 701

6 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB (cont'd) P P O 701

7 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP (cont'd) P O O 666

10 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH (cont'd) O O O 566

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB (cont'd) O O O 534

12 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH (cont'd) O O O 502

13 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 1.36m 4' 51 /2 O O O 470
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 2 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 1642

2 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 1517

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 1516

4 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 1450

5 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 1444

6 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 1435

7 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 1378

8 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 1368

9 PRATT, KAILY BAH 1352

10 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 1297

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 1243

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 1057

13 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 1051
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#70-3 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Shot Put
W World 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

U2 World/ U-20 20.54m Astrid Kumbernuss GDR 7/1/1989 Orimatilla, FIN

U1 World/ U-18 20.52m Corrie DeBrun NED 6/13/1993 Assen, NED

C2 Carifta/ U-20 15.75m Claudia Villeneuve MRQ 3/30/2002 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 14.51m Thamera Manette MRQ 3/31/2018 Nassau, BAH

5:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 12.99m 42' 71 /2 11.02 11.27 12.99 727

2 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 10.18m 33' 43 /4 10.03 10.18 9.60 541

3 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 10.04m 32' 111 /4 8.80 9.27 10.04 532

4 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 9.48m 31' 11 /4 9.48 8.42 9.42 495

5 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 9.38m 30' 91 /4 9.28 9.26 9.38 489

6 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 9.35m 30' 81 /4 9.07 9.07 9.35 487

7 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 8.98m 29' 51 /2 7.28 8.55 8.98 463

8 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 8.90m 29' 21 /2 8.52 8.90 8.17 458

9 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 7.72m 25' 4" 7.72 7.09 FOUL 381

10 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 7.56m 24' 93 /4 7.56 7.01 6.38 371

11 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 7.19m 23' 71 /4 6.84 6.57 7.19 347

12 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 7.14m 23' 51 /4 FOUL 7.14 FOUL 344

13 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 6.61m 21' 81 /4 6.28 6.60 6.61 310
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 3 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 2243

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 2105

3 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 2049

4 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 1945

5 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 1924

6 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 1919

7 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 1826

8 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 1791

9 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 1784

10 PRATT, KAILY BAH 1723

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 1553

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 1438

13 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 1395
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#70-4 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 200 Meters
W World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

U2 World/ U-20 21.81 Christine Mboma NAM 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JAP

U1 World/ U-18 22.42 Amy Hunt GBR 6/30/2019 Mannheim, GER

C2 Carifta/ U-20 22.77 Shaunae Miller BAH 4/1/2013 Nassau, BAH

C1 Carifta/ U-17 23.03 Anneisha McLaughlin JAM 3/31/2002 Nassau, BAH

6:25 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 25.12  (–1.3) 2(1) 876

2 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 25.15  (–1.3) 2(2) 873

3 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 25.88  (+1.7) 1(1) 808

4 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 26.03  (+1.7) 1(2) 795

5 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 26.26  (+1.7) 1(3) 775

6 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 26.36  (+1.7) 1(4) 766

7 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 26.50  (+1.7) 1(5) 754

8 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 26.62  (–1.3) 2(3) 744

9 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 26.89  (–1.3) 2(4) 721

10 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 27.14  (–1.3) 2(5) 700

11 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 27.51  (+1.7) 1(6) 670

12 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 27.77  (+1.7) 1(7) 649

13 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 28.46  (–1.3) 2(6) 595

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 25.88 808

2 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 26.03 795

3 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 26.26 775

4 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 26.36 766

5 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 26.50 754

6 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 27.51 670

7 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 27.77 649

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 25.12 876

2 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 25.15 873

3 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 26.62 744

4 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 26.89 721

5 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 27.14 700

6 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 28.46 595
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 4 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 3116

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 2981

3 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 2824

4 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 2634

5 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 2624

6 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 2594

7 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 2545

8 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 2514

9 PRATT, KAILY BAH 2467

10 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 2454

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 2348

12 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 2161

13 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 2159
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#70-5 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Long Jump
W World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova USSR 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

U2 World/ U-20 7.14m Heike Drechsler GDR 6/3/1983 Bratislava, SVK

U1 World/ U-18 6.91m Heike Daute GDR 8/9/1981 Jena, GDR

C2 Carifta/ U-20 6.48m Yanis David GUD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 6.14m Jackie Edwards JAM 1987 Port of Spain,

9:05 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 5.46m 17' 11"  (+1.9) 5.14 (+1.6) 5.19 (+1.5) 5.46 (+1.9) 688

2 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 5.43m 17' 93 /4  (+1.4) 5.43 (+1.4) 5.41 (+2.2) FOUL 680

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 5.39m 17' 81 /4  (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 5.39 (+2.4) 668

4 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+0.3) 5.00 (+0.2) 5.11 (+0.3) 4.99 (+0.5) 589

5 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+1.5) 4.65 (+0.7) 4.47 (+1.9) 5.07 (+1.5) 578

6 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 5.02m 16' 53 /4  (+0.3) 5.02 (+0.3) 4.89 (+2.1) 4.74 (+2.4) 565

7 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 5.00m 16' 5"  (+3.2) 4.63 (+2.1) 4.64 (+0.9) 5.00 (+3.2) 559

8 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+0.5) 4.99 (+0.5) 4.85 (+1.3) 4.70 (+0.8) 557

9 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 4.90m 16' 1"  (+1.3) 4.90 (+1.3) FOUL 4.66 (+1.2) 532

10 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+0.9) 4.39 (+1.9) 4.80 (+0.8) 4.89 (+0.9) 530

11 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 4.86m 15' 111 /2  (+1.5) 4.75 (+0.4) 4.76 (+2.0) 4.86 (+1.5) 522

12 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 4.79m 15' 83 /4  (+1.8) 4.59 (+0.6) 4.79 (+1.8) 4.52 (+0.5) 503

13 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 4.23m 13' 101 /2  (+1.5) FOUL FOUL 4.23 (+1.5) 362
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 5 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 3784

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 3669

3 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 3327

4 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 3314

5 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 3183

6 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 3110

7 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 3071

8 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 3013

9 PRATT, KAILY BAH 2997

10 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 2986

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 2880

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 2737

13 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 2683
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#70-6 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon Javelin
W World 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

U2 World/ U-20 63.86m Yulenmis Aguilar CUB 8/2/2015 Edmonton, CAN

U1 World/ U-18 70.10m Adriana Vilagos SRB 8/14/2021 Kraijevo, SRB

C2 Carifta/ U-20 51.13m Candesha Scott GRD 3/28/2016 St. George's,

C1 Carifta/ U-17 44.57m Dior-Rae Scott BAH 4/18/2022 Kingston, JAM

10:20 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN 40.72m 133' 7" 37.82 40.55 40.72 681

2 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 38.35m 125' 10" 38.35 37.68 38.19 636

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 37.36m 122' 7" 28.47 34.29 37.36 617

4 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 32.21m 105' 8" 26.41 25.64 32.21 519

5 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 31.35m 102' 10" 31.05 30.61 31.35 502

6 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 28.14m 92' 4" 28.14 24.56 25.34 441

7 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 27.67m 90' 9" 21.40 19.21 27.67 433

8 MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB 25.66m 84' 2" 25.17 25.66 FOUL 395

9 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 24.13m 79' 2" 20.19 20.38 24.13 366

10 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 23.14m 75' 11" FOUL 23.14 FOUL 347

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB 18.39m 60' 4" 15.63 18.39 FOUL 259

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 16.70m 54' 9" 15.22 13.95 16.70 228

PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 6 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 4401

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 4110

3 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 3995

4 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 3693

5 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 3616

6 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 3573

7 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 3532

8 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 3457

9 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 3381

10 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 3319

11 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 3139

12 PRATT, KAILY BAH 2997

13 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 2965
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#70-7 Women's Outdoor Heptathlon 800 Meters
W World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

U2 World/ U-20 1:54.01 Pamela Jelimo KEN Zurich, SUI

U1 World/ U-18 1:57.18 Yuan Wang CHN 9/8/1993 Beijing, CHN

C2 Carifta/ U-20 2:05.90 Natoya Goule JAM 3/24/2008 Basseterre, SKN

C1 Carifta/ U-17 2:09.59 Natoya Goule JAM 4/17/2006 Les Abymes,

5:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 2:33.90 1(1) 645

2 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 2:36.21 2(1) 617

3 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 2:37.18 2(2) 606

4 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 2:37.57 2(3) 601

5 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 2:43.24 2(4) 536

6 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 2:48.06 2(5) 484

7 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 2:48.78 1(2) 476

8 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 2:54.95 2(6) 414

9 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 3:03.25 2(7) 336

10 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 3:06.71 1(3) 305

PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB DNF 1

MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB DNF 1

CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN DQ TR17.4.3 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 GIDHARRY, ALIYAH 18 GRN 2:33.90 645

2 PRATT, KAILY 17 BAH 2:48.78 476

3 JOSEPH, AKYRA 16 ISV 3:06.71 305

PENN, ASHLEIGH 18 IVB DNF

MCMASTER, A'KEELA 18 IVB DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 SANOGO, KAELIE 19 MRQ 2:36.21 617

2 CHRISTIE, SHERIKA 19 JAM 2:37.18 606

3 CARIAS, CLEMENTINE 16 GLP 2:37.57 601

4 CONNELL, SAMAYAA 18 VIN 2:43.24 536

5 PAUL, GIANNA 17 TTO 2:48.06 484

6 SANDS, ESSENCE 17 BAH 2:54.95 414

7 VINCENT, TENIQUE 15 TTO 3:03.25 336

CLAXTON, JAHZARA 17 SKN DQ TR17.4.3
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Women's Outdoor Heptathlon After 7 Events

Pl Athlete
Ag
e Team Points

1 CHRISTIE, SHERIK JAM 5007

2 PAUL, GIANNA TTO 4594

3 SANOGO, KAELIE MRQ 4233

4 CARIAS, CLEMENT GLP 4174

5 CONNELL, SAMAY VIN 4068

6 VINCENT, TENIQU TTO 4029

7 CLAXTON, JAHZAR SKN 3995

8 GIDHARRY, ALIYA GRN 3964

9 SANDS, ESSENCE BAH 3871

10 PRATT, KAILY BAH 3473

11 MCMASTER, A'KEE IVB 3381

12 JOSEPH, AKYRA ISV 3270

13 PENN, ASHLEIGH IVB 3139
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